

Change to Weld Street Parking Regulations

Parking regulation signs will be posted this week on Weld Street which will change the parking restriction on Weld Street to a two hour limit.

As well, the City will repaint the road lines and markings; residents should expect minimal disruption to traffic on Weld Street over the next two weeks.

###

FOR MORE INFORMATION AND MEDIA CONTACT: Deb Tardiff, Manager of Communications 250 954-3073 <u>dtardiff@parksville.ca</u> www.letstalkparksville.ca

> City of Parksville | 100 Jensen Avenue East (P O Box 1390), Parksville, BC V9P 2H3 Phone 250 248-6144 | Fax 250 954-4685 | <u>www.parksville.ca</u>

